master, Jengraimukh acknowledged the amount in the relative, 

B.O. Daily account, but not accounted for in the B.O. summary. 

Thus Sri. Arjun Das while working as Sub-Post master at 

•Jengraimukh Sub post office, he misappropriated a sum of Rs. 

3443.50 (Rupees Three thousand, four hundred, forty three and 

paise fifty) only. 

I would therefore request you kindly to make an 

investigation and take cognizance of the case early. 

Yours faithfully, 

Sd!- illegible 

(. Behera) 

Supdtt of Post Offices 

Sibsagar Division. 

Received and registered Jengraimukh P.S.

[...]

money and non-credit of savings bank deposits after 

Contd. 

realising from the depositors by Shri. Arjun Das, the 

then Sub-Post master of Jengraintukh Sub-post office 

(Majuli). 

On preliminary enquiry, it' has came to light 

that the said Shri. Arjun Das has •misappropriated a sum 

of Rs. 2,12,264.52 (Rupees Two Lakhs twelve thousand 

two hundred sixty four and paise fifty two) only and 

the, amount of misappropEiatiort may also go up when 

enquiry is completed. 

The case was reported to Jengraimukh P.S. (Majuli) 

and the same was registered tinder No. 14/92 li/s. 409 IPC ott 

29/4/2. But, it is found that the delinquent official has not